TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pennzoil-Quaker State Company		04/14/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITW CCIP HOLDINGS LLC		
Street Address:	1201 North Market Street, PO Box 1347		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1272320	STEAM
Registration Number:	1305606	REGANE
Registration Number:	3064592	
Registration Number:	2946954	GRIT-TRAP
Registration Number:	1769075	ONE GREASE
Registration Number:	3124673	SWIPE & WIPE
Registration Number:	2985474	STEAM PREMIUM
Registration Number:	2953901	FIX-A-LEAK
Registration Number:	3028495	ICE-X

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)554-8015 312 554-8000 Phone: bcohn@pattishall.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004622 FRAME: 0770

900202099

Correspondent Name: Bradley L. Cohn Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5000 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02457-000-00016 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bradley L. Cohn Signature: /bradleycohn/ Date: 09/14/2011 Total Attachments: 2 source=PQSITWusassg#page1.tif source=PQSITWusassg#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004622 FRAME: 0771

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pennzoil-Quaker State Company, a Delaware corporation, with a

principal address at 700 Milam Street, Houston, TX 77002 ("the ASSIGNOR") has adopted, has

used and owns the following trademarks and corresponding U.S. registrations listed in attached

Schedule A ("the Trademarks").

WHEREAS, ITW CCIP Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having

an address of 1201 North Market Street, PO Box 1347, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("the

ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire Pennzoil-Quaker State Company's right, title, and interest in and

to the Trademarks, together with the associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Pennzoil-Quaker State Company assigns to ITW CCIP Holdings LLC all

right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States, together with the goodwill

of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the registrations thereof, and the rights to sue and

recover for past infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pennzoil-Quaker State Company has caused this

instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative this 14th day of April, 2011.

Pennzoil-Quaker State Company

By: Kondlagh Miller

Name: Kimbley L. Muller

Title: Associate General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 004622 FRAME: 0772

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	App No	Reg No	Class
STEAM	73409035	1272320	3
REGANE	73449550	1305606	3
Bottle with Red Spray Nozzle Cap	78377089	3064592	3
GRIT-TRAP	78322080	2946954	21
ONE GREASE	74268037	1769075	4
SWIPE & WIPE	78487402	3124673	3
STEAM PREMIUM	78436705	2985474	3
FIX-A-LEAK	78328683	2953901	l
ICE-X	78503365	3028495	1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004622 FRAME: 0773

RECORDED: 09/14/2011